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Located - Leavers
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Not Located - Leavers

Total Completers (a)
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Total Leavers (b)
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Summary by Linkage

Count

10,296
2,743
642
6,911
1,063
250
28
785
11,359
2,993
670
7,696
1,021
201
20
800
2,084
451
48
1,685
12,380
3,194
690
8,496
3,379
680
206
2,493
4,770
3,874
896
10,989
15,759

Percent
of Cohort

65.33%
17.41%
4.07%
43.85%
6.75%
1.59%
0.18%
4.98%
72.08%
18.99%
4.25%
48.84%
6.48%
1.28%
0.13%
5.08%
13.22%
2.86%
0.30%
10.06%
78.56%
20.27%
4.38%
53.91%
21.44%
4.31%
1.31%
15.82%
30.27%
24.58%
5.69%
69.73%
100.00%

Percent
of Located

83.17%
22.16%
5.19%
55.82%
8.59%
2.02%
0.23%
6.34%
91.75%
24.18%
5.41%
62.16%
8.25%
1.62%
0.16%
6.46%
16.83%
3.64%
0.39%
12.80%
100.00%
25.80%
5.57%
68.63%
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Cohort Type Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings = Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings = Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings = Count Percent Count | Percent
Undergraduate Completers 3,874 2,743 70.81 9,503 9,000 250 6.45 8,508 7,740 2,993 77.26 9,424 8,825 201 5.19 451 11.64
Graduate Completers 896 642 71.65 14,650 @ 14,390 28 3.13 16,610 16,215 670 74.78 14,733 = 14,395 20 2.23 48 5.36
Leavers 10,989 6,911 62.89 8,365 6,855 785 714 5,018 3,248 7,696 70.03 8,042 6,387 800 7.28 1,585 14.42
Total 15,759 @ 10,296 65.33 9,064 7,892 1,063 6.75 6,175 3,783 11,359 72.08 8,807 7,572 1,021 6.48 2,084 13.22
Level of Award
Leaver 10,989 6,911 62.89 8,365 6,855 785 714 5,018 3,248 7,696 70.03 8,042 6,387 800 7.28 1,585 14.42
Bachelor 3,874 2,743 70.81 9,503 9,000 250 6.45 8,508 7,740 2,993 77.26 9,424 8,825 201 5.19 451 11.64
Master 832 604 72.60 14,390 14,285 24 2.88 15,829 = 15,747 628 75.48 14,446 = 14,300 19 2.28 43 517
Doctoral 51 31 60.78 18,736 = 18,105 0 0.00 0 0 31 60.78 18,736 = 18,105 0 0.00 0 0.00
Other 13 7 53.85 18,576 = 17,353 4 30.77 @ 21,298 | 24,485 11 84.62 19,566 @ 18,486 1 7.69 5 38.46

Total 15,759 | 10,296 65.33 9,064 7,892 1,063 6.75 6,175 3,783 = 11,359 72.08 8,807 7,572 1,021 6.48 2,084  13.22
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

c Community and Technical Colleges Universities Health Science Centers

G?ZSS Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Category Subtotal Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group of Cohort
Enrolled Only - All Exiters 1,021 279 27.33% 1.77% 589 57.69% 3.74% 7 6.95% 0.45%
Working and Enrolled - All Exiters 1,063 459 43.18% 2.91% 529 49.76% 3.36% 19 1.79% 0.12%
All Enrolled - All Exiters 2,084 738 35.41% 4.68% 1,118 53.65% 7.09% 90 4.32% 0.57%
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 201 10 4.98% 0.06% 162 80.60% 1.03% 16 7.96% 0.10%
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 250 44 17.60% 0.28% 191 76.40% 1.21% 5 2.00% 0.03%
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 451 54 11.97% 0.34% 353 78.27% 2.24% 21 4.66% 0.13%
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers 20 1 5.00% 0.01% 18 90.00% 0.11% 0 0.00% 0.00%
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 28 5 17.86% 0.03% 21 75.00% 0.13% 0 0.00% 0.00%
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 48 6 12.50% 0.04% 39 81.25% 0.25% 0 0.00% 0.00%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 800 268 33.50% 1.70% 409 51.13% 2.60% 55 6.88% 0.35%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 785 410 52.23% 2.60% 317 40.38% 2.01% 14 1.78% 0.09%

All Enrolled - Leavers 1,685 678 42.78% 4.30% 726 45.80% 4.61% 69 4.35% 0.44%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

6,440
9,319
15,759

3,001
896
10,767
246
24
146
468
121
15,759
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters

Working Only Working and Enrolled
Mean Median Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count

4,018 62.39 9,326 7,854 423 6.57 6,511 3,775 4,441
6,278 67.37 8,897 7,928 640 6.87 5,957 3,802 6,918
10,296 65.33 9,064 7,892 1,063 6.75 6,175 3,783 = 11,359

2,101 67.97 | 11,149 = 10,905 162 5.24 9,371 8,646 2,263

631 70.42 9,371 8,181 58 6.47 7,790 6,799 689
7,012 65.12 8,208 6,887 753 6.99 4,988 3,253 7,765
127 51.63 11,348 10,587 17 6.91 5,347 3,484 144
18 75.00 11,374 12,231 1 4.17 * * 19
54 36.99 9,878 @ 10,393 2 1.37 * * 56
288 61.54 | 12,450 @ 12,294 62 13.25 | 10,780 @ 10,138 350
65 53.72 9,904 7,385 8 6.61 5,529 5,418 73

10,296 65.33 9,064 7,892 1,063 6.75 6,175 3,783 = 11,359

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
68.96 9,074
74.24 8,637
72.08 8,807
73.21 11,029
76.90 9,240
72.12 7,911
58.54 10,735
79.17 11,058
38.36 9,754
74.79 12,162
60.33 9,562
72.08 8,807

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

7,536
7,609
7,572

10,828
8,136
6,468
9,120

11,457

10,254

11,944
7,310
7,572

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
447 6.94
574 6.16
1,021 6.48
166 5.37
34 3.79
742 6.89
40 16.26
1 4.17
6 4.1
24 5.13
8 6.61
1,021 6.48
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
870 13.51
1,214 13.03
2,084 13.22
328 10.61
92 10.27
1,495 13.89
57 23.17
2 8.33
8 5.48
86 18.38
16 13.22
2,084 13.22
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 2,138 20.77% 13.57%
2 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 711 6.91% 4.51%
3 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 424 4.12% 2.69%
4 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 394 3.83% 2.50%
5 5613 Employment Services 333 3.23% 211%
6 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 308 2.99% 1.95%
7 6241 Individual and Family Services 274 2.66% 1.74%
8 6239 Other Residential Care Facilities 250 2.43% 1.59%
9 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 240 2.33% 1.52%
10 4451 Grocery Stores 239 2.32% 1.52%
Working and Enrolled
1 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 141 13.26% 0.89%
2 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 103 9.69% 0.65%
3 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 67 6.30% 0.43%
4 4451 Grocery Stores 49 4.61% 0.31%
5 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 48 4.52% 0.30%
6 4481 Clothing Stores 46 4.33% 0.29%
7 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 36 3.39% 0.23%
8 4522 Department Stores 23 2.16% 0.15%
9 6216 Home Health Care Services 23 2.16% 0.15%
10 4523 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 22 2.07% 0.14%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 2,241 19.73% 14.22%
2 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 852 7.50% 5.41%
3 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 460 4.05% 2.92%
4 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 442 3.89% 2.80%
5 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 375 3.30% 2.38%
6 5613 Employment Services 345 3.04% 2.19%
7 4451 Grocery Stores 288 2.54% 1.83%
8 6241 Individual and Family Services 288 2.54% 1.83%
9 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 255 2.24% 1.62%
10 6239 Other Residential Care Facilities 254 2.24% 1.61%
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FICE

031034
003606
003658
003632
010115
003615
009225
003639
104952
003643

031034
003606
010115
003643
003615
003656
003658
003632
009225
003639

031034
003606
003658
010115
003632
003615
003643
009225
003656
003639
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters

Institution

South Texas College

Sam Houston State University

The University of Texas at Austin

Texas A&M University

The University of Texas at San Antonio
Texas State University

Texas State Technical College in Harlingen
Texas A&M University - Kingsville

The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston

Texas Southmost College

South Texas College

Sam Houston State University

The University of Texas at San Antonio
Texas Southmost College

Texas State University

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas at Austin

Texas A&M University

Texas State Technical College in Harlingen
Texas A&M University - Kingsville

South Texas College

Sam Houston State University

The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas at San Antonio
Texas A&M University

Texas State University

Texas Southmost College

Texas State Technical College in Harlingen
The University of Texas at Arlington

Texas A&M University - Kingsville

Count

201

147

103
72
64
47
30
27
23
21

293
138
59
52
43
40
31
30
28
25

494
285
134
123
102
90
73
58
53
52

Percent
of Group

19.69%
14.40%
10.09%
7.05%
6.27%
4.60%
2.94%
2.64%
2.25%
2.06%

27.56%
12.98%
5.55%
4.89%
4.05%
3.76%
2.92%
2.82%
2.63%
2.35%

23.70%
13.68%
6.43%
5.90%
4.89%
4.32%
3.50%
2.78%
2.54%
2.50%

Percent
of Cohort

1.28%
0.93%
0.65%
0.46%
0.41%
0.30%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.13%

1.86%
0.88%
0.37%
0.33%
0.27%
0.25%
0.20%
0.19%
0.18%
0.16%

3.13%
1.81%
0.85%
0.78%
0.65%
0.57%
0.46%
0.37%
0.34%
0.33%
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cip
260101
513801
430104
240102
511201
520301
420101
140101
240101
110101

513801
240102
260101
520201
249999
430104
130301
520101
520301
310505

513801
260101
240102
430104
520201
249999
520301
520101
420101
310505
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

General Studies

Medicine (MD)

Accounting

Psychology, General

Engineering, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Computer and Information Sciences, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Undeclared

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Curriculum and Instruction

Business/Commerce, General

Accounting

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

General Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Business Administration and Management, General
Undeclared

Accounting

Business/Commerce, General

Psychology, General

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Count

71
53
42
39
34
31
29
24
24
23

76
67
53
51
46
46
37
31
23
22

129
124
106
88
72
68
54
52
49
44

Percent
of Group
6.95%
5.19%
4.11%
3.82%
3.33%
3.04%
2.84%
2.35%
2.35%
2.25%

7.15%
6.30%
4.99%
4.80%
4.33%
4.33%
3.48%
2.92%
2.16%
2.07%

6.19%
5.95%
5.09%
4.22%
3.45%
3.26%
2.59%
2.50%
2.35%
2.11%

Percent
of Cohort

0.45%
0.34%
0.27%
0.25%
0.22%
0.20%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

0.48%
0.43%
0.34%
0.32%
0.29%
0.29%
0.23%
0.20%
0.15%
0.14%

0.82%
0.79%
0.67%
0.56%
0.46%
0.43%
0.34%
0.33%
0.31%
0.28%
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4-Digit
cip
2601
2401
4301
5138
3105
5112
5203
4201
5202
1401

2401
4301
5138
2601
5202
2499
3105
1303
5201
5203

2401
2601
4301
5138
3105
5202
2499
5203
5201
4201
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Biology, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Criminal Justice and Corrections

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Medicine (MD)

Accounting and Related Services

Psychology, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Engineering, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Biology, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Undeclared

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Curriculum and Instruction

Business/Commerce, General

Accounting and Related Services

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Biology, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Undeclared

Accounting and Related Services

Business/Commerce, General

Psychology, General

Count

86
71
54
54
35
34
31
29
25
24

98
80
80
56
53
46
43
37
31
24

169
142
134
134
78
78
68
55
52
49

Percent
of Group
8.42%
6.95%
5.29%
5.29%
3.43%
3.33%
3.04%
2.84%
2.45%
2.35%

9.22%
7.53%
7.53%
5.27%
4.99%
4.33%
4.05%
3.48%
2.92%
2.26%

8.11%
6.81%
6.43%
6.43%
3.74%
3.74%
3.26%
2.64%
2.50%
2.35%

Percent
of Cohort

0.55%
0.45%
0.34%
0.34%
0.22%
0.22%
0.20%
0.18%
0.16%
0.15%

0.62%
0.51%
0.51%
0.36%
0.34%
0.29%
0.27%
0.23%
0.20%
0.15%

1.07%
0.90%
0.85%
0.85%
0.49%
0.49%
0.43%
0.35%
0.33%
0.31%
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Outcomes by Major - All Exiters

Cohort Working

Group Working and All
Major Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
010000 Agriculture, General 31 23 1 24
010102 Agribusiness/Agricultural Business Operations 63 45 2 47
010201 Agricultural Mechanization, General 23 18 2 20
010201 Agricultural Mechanization, General 23 18 2 20
010308 Agroecology and Sustainable Agriculture 6 4 0 4
010802 Agricultural Communication/Journalism 11 10 1 11
010901 Animal Sciences, General 78 52 5 57
011103 Horticultural Science 8 4 1 5
030104 Environmental Science 50 30 4 34
040501 Interior Architecture 12 11 0 11
050203 Hispanic-American, Puerto Rican, and Mexican- American/Chicano
Studies S 4 0 4
090100 Communication, General 29 21 1 22
090101 Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 102 77 2 79
090102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies 275 190 11 201
090702 Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia 10 7 0 7
100304 Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects 31 19 0 19
110101 Computer and Information Sciences, General 66 48 1 49
110401 Information Science/Studies 32 24 2 26
110701 Computer Science 221 105 14 119
111003 Computer and Information Systems Security 22 11 3 14
130201 Bilingual and Multilingual Education 21 20 0 20
130301 Curriculum and Instruction 135 114 5 119
130401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 218 201 7 208
130404 Educational, Instructional, and Curriculum Supervision 22 16 2 18
130406 Higher Education/Higher Education Administration 31 27 1 28
130501 Educational/Instructional Media Design 34 23 2 25
131001 Special Education and Teaching, General 176 153 3 156
131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 90 75 2 77
131210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching 19 13 2 15
131307 Health Teacher Education 5 4 0 4
131315 Reading Teacher Education 23 15 1 16
131401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL Language 17 1 1 12
Instructor
139999 Education, Other 5 2 0 2
140801 Civil Engineering, General 141 81 13 94
140901 Computer Engineering, General 96 45 10 55
141001 Electrical, Electronics and Communi-cations Engineering 135 75 6 81

Enrolled
Only

—\OO—\—\OO—\O—\OOOCI\n)O—\OOCO\IOOOI\JOO‘IOOOOI\J—‘

-
o © o

[e>RN(e]

All

Enrolled

2

o= oNN A

o O o -

NONWAN- N Y

N

23
19
12

Not

Found

6
14
3
3
2
0
16
3
14
1

1

7
16
66

3
12
16

6
77

-
M‘_ocooooo

w o o -~ b

HW W
@ NN

Mean

Quarterly

Earnings
10,563
11,219
12,410
12,410
12,128
11,861
7,832
7,201
5,412
10,153

7,425

8,570

7,903

6,087

11,115
5,144

10,420
10,532
5,925

22,852
13,453
13,716
15,929
15,160
12,762
14,790
13,160
13,109
11,030
14,258
13,585

12,550

7,370
6,370
9,948

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,162
11,096
12,225
12,225
11,796
9,269
7,215
8,237
5,063
11,269

3,911

7,491

6,857

5,991

8,160

4,933

10,000
10,389
4,604

22,858
13,384
14,161
15,045
14,929
12,273
15,319
13,996
13,462
13,340
13,151
14,111

13,318

*

6,253
4,959
7,924
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Employment
Rate

77%
75%
87%
87%
67%
100%
73%
62%
68%
92%

80%

76%
77%
73%
70%
61%
74%
81%
54%
64%
95%
88%
95%
82%
90%
74%
89%
86%
79%
80%
70%
71%
40%
67%
57%
60%



141201
141901
143601
150000
150612
151001
151201
151301
151501
160103
160905
190101
190501
190505
190708
220000
230101
231302
240101
240102
240199
250101
260101
260102
261302
270101
270501
303001
303301
309999
310504
310505
380101
400501
400510
400601
400801
420101
422704
422801
422803
422805
430103
430104
430106
430199
430301

Engineering Physics

Mechanical Engineering

Manufacturing Engineering

Engineering Technology, General

Industrial Technology/Technician

Construction Engineering Technology/Technician
Computer Engineering Technology/ Technician
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
Engineering/Industrial Management

Language Interpretation and Translation

Spanish Language and Literature

Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General
Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Studies, General
Foodservice Systems Administration/Management
Child Care and Support Services Management
Legal Studies, General

English Language and Literature, General
Creative Writing

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
General Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Library Science/Librarianship

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Biomedical Sciences, General

Marine Biology and Biological Oceanography
Mathematics, General

Statistics, General

Computational Science

Sustainability Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Sport and Fitness Administration/Management
Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry, General

Forensic Chemistry

Geology/Earth Science, General

Physics, General

Psychology, General

Experimental Psychology

Clinical Psychology

Counseling Psychology

School Psychology

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Forensic Science and Technology

Corrections and Criminal Justice, Other
Homeland Security

15
282
21
27
18
50

12
25
106
16
22

44
11
295
16
40

865
77
947
145
26
162

1,086
14
731
30
134
18
24
30
756

36
47
23
710
791
12
86
31

141

215
14
27

332
75
508
83
15
110

815
11

501
12
70

15
11
490

14
33
22
492
546

53
20

N
NG
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-
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165
11
14
16
39

79
13
14

26

226
15
28

478
75
600
93
17
119

888
11

561
14
85

16
14
537

14
33
22
525
598

59
20

N
NI
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163

132
15
29

12

179

15
13

163
155

24
11

4,608
7,861
11,045
7,635
13,773
13,742
16,481
9,858
15,972
7,142
7,334
6,602
4,018
5,674
4,979
5,591
6,792
10,155
9,766
5,540
8,043
14,433
5,370
4,801
4,038
8,807
5,657
12,385
8,500
9,538
6,248
4,741
6,703
8,035
7,948
8,402
6,198
12,771
8,811
9,235
12,641
7,953
8,298
13,660
9,350
10,587

4,523
5,380
11,625
7,650
13,574
14,000
16,275
9,692
14,427
7,813
6,118
6,210
3,637
4,827
4,910
5,013
5,808
11,495
9,753
4,962
6,181
14,757
4,412
3,907
4,002
7,642
4,580
11,518
8,318
8,398
5,332
4,285
4,934
8,502
8,353
6,845
5,490
8,528
8,794
10,292
14,960
6,405
7,792
13,219
8,400
9,680
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53%
59%
52%
52%
89%
78%
80%
83%
50%
40%
75%
81%
64%
100%
59%
82%
77%
94%
70%
78%
55%
97%
63%
64%
65%
73%
33%
60%
80%
82%
79%
77%
47%
63%
50%
67%
47%
71%
86%
39%
70%
96%
74%
76%
67%
69%
65%



440401
440701
450101
450201
450601
450701
451001
451101
500301
500402
500501
500509
500605
500701
500702
500901
500903
500903
500906
510000
510001
510201
510701
510912
510913
511005
512201
512305
512306
512310
512314
513101
513801
513802
513805
513810
513817
520101
520201
520203
520301
520601
520701
520801
520803
521001
521101

Public Administration

Social Work

Social Sciences, General

Anthropology

Economics, General

Geography

Political Science and Government, General
Sociology

Dance, General

Commercial and Advertising Art

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Musical Theatre

Photography

Art/Art Studies, General

Fine/Studio Arts, General

Music, General

Music Performance, General

Music Performance, General

Conducting

Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
Health and Wellness, General

Communication Disorders, General
Health/Health Care Administration/Management
Physician Assistant

Athletic Training/Trainer

Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist
Public Health, General (MPH, DPH)

Music Therapy/Therapist

Occupational Therapy/Therapist

Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling/Counselor
Rehabilitation Science

Dietetics/Dietitians

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Nursing Administration

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing
Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing
Nursing Education

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Logistics and Materials Management
Accounting

Business/Managerial Economics
Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies
Finance, General

Banking and Financial Support Services

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General

International Business/Trade/Commerce

123
294
38
27
31
22
157
103
30
10
105

14
187
157

38

38

157
40
83
73
67

48
94
13
13
81
288
20
802
13
42
28
13
322
641

492
10
46

198
15
46

102

94
206
31
16
15
13
85
68
19

64

10
111
106
26
26

115
26
48
54
49

31
56

64
190
1
499
10
31
10
1
244
470

335

28
132
13
37
60
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97
217
31
19
18
13
97
73
19

70

10
117
116
26
26

120
27
56
65
49

36
65

66
203
15
615
11
32
10
11
256
491
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31
144
14
37
65
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27

131

86

14

39

28

14,007
8,262
6,093
4,584
7,306
15,074
5,517
7,238
7,329
5,442
4,692
3,789
8,730
7,577
5,150
9,001
9,399
9,399
0
11,352
5,877
7,907
7,143
24,179
7,031
9,462
6,483
7,161
16,566
12,501
6,047
7,822
9,318
20,188
21,400
24,714
16,041
11,325
12,608
7,985
9,202
7,864
7,365
9,716
10,435
9,374
6,076

12,992
7,648
5,390
3,578
6,341
11,819
4,587
6,481
5,149
6,060
4,202
2,562
12,193
6,745
4,066
8,932
11,892
11,892
0
10,590
5,148
6,600
7,083
24,231
7,282
9,992
6,214
5,466
17,673
11,228
5,237
10,027
6,620
21,334
21,469
26,058
20,129
9,581
9,376
8,653
8,496
7,983
6,940
9,069
11,586
9,603
4,444
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79%
74%
82%
70%
58%
59%
62%
71%
63%
80%
67%
71%
50%
71%
63%
74%
68%
68%
0%

76%
68%
67%
89%
73%
50%
75%
69%
54%
69%
81%
70%
75%
77%
85%
76%
36%
85%
80%
77%
88%
75%
70%
67%
73%
93%
80%
64%
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521201 Management Information Systems, General 7 54 2 56 1 3 14 8,610 7,645 79%
521401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 200 133 11 144 8 19 48 7,308 6,690 72%
521902 Fashion Merchandising 16 14 0 14 0 0 2 7,628 7,200 88%

540101 History, General 263 168 11 179 12 23 72 7,460 5,636 68%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

1,445
2,429
3,874

2,132
653
844

56
18
26
72
73
3,874

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only
Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent
1,009 69.83 10,248 9,671 71 4.91 10,011 8,746 1,080 74.74 10,234 9,657 82 5.67
1,734 71.39 9,073 8,468 179 7.37 7,947 7,339 1,913 78.76 8,971 8,400 119 4.90
2,743 70.81 9,503 9,000 250 6.45 8,508 7,740 2,993 77.26 9,424 8,825 201 5.19
1,520 71.29 10,254 9,920 122 5.72 8,843 8,217 1,642 77.02 10,155 9,805 110 5.16
474 72.59 8,016 7,412 49 7.50 7,080 6,301 523 80.09 7,930 7,376 25 3.83
590 69.91 8,899 8,062 65 7.70 9,004 8,218 655 77.61 8,909 8,062 53 6.28
39 69.64 9,199 7,758 7 12.50 5,515 3,628 46 82.14 8,697 7,530 5 8.93
13 72.22 11,210 = 12,462 0 0.00 0 0 13 72.22 11,210 12,462 1 5.56
8 30.77 6,674 6,076 0 0.00 0 0 8 30.77 6,674 6,076 3 11.54
52 72.22 9,125 8,446 3 417 18,184 18,184 55 76.39 9,467 8,592 2 2.78
47 64.38 8,524 7,310 4 5.48 6,959 6,959 51 69.86 8,456 7,310 2 2.74
2,743 70.81 9,503 9,000 250 6.45 8,508 7,740 2,993 77.26 9,424 8,825 201 5.19
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
153 10.59
298 12.27
451 11.64
232 10.88
74 11.33
118 13.98
12 21.43
1 5.56
3 11.54
5 6.94
6 8.22
451 11.64
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4-Digit

NAICS
6111
7225
5613
9211
6221
4451
5221
6241
9221
7139

6111
9211
7225
6113
5412
6221
6211
9221
6213
6214

6111
7225
5613
9211
6221
4451
9221
5221
6241
6113

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Grocery Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Individual and Family Services

Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Offices of Physicians

Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Grocery Stores

Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Depository Credit Intermediation

Individual and Family Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Count

532
146
145
123
110
60
55
53
52
50

49
18
13
11
10

o o N o

581
159
148
141
119
64
59
58
57
53

Percent
of Group
19.39%
5.32%
5.29%
4.48%
4.01%
2.19%
2.01%
1.93%
1.90%
1.82%

19.60%
7.20%
5.20%
4.40%
4.00%
3.60%
3.20%
2.80%
2.40%
2.40%

19.41%
5.31%
4.94%
4.71%
3.98%
2.14%
1.97%
1.94%
1.90%
1.77%

Percent
of Cohort

13.73%
3.77%
3.74%
3.18%
2.84%
1.55%
1.42%
1.37%
1.34%
1.29%

1.26%
0.46%
0.34%
0.28%
0.26%
0.23%
0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%

15.00%
4.10%
3.82%
3.64%
3.07%
1.65%
1.52%
1.50%
1.47%
1.37%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003606
104952
003646
003642
003656
004977
003615
011618
000412
000719

003606
003652
003632
000720
003549
000722
003581
003646
003656
013231

003606
003652
003632
003646
000720
003656
104952
000722
003549
003615

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Institution

Sam Houston State University

The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston
Texas Woman's University

Texas Southern University

The University of Texas at Arlington

South Texas College of Law Houston

Texas State University

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center

Lone Star College - Kingwood

Sam Houston State University
University of Houston

Texas A&M University

Lone Star College - Tomball

Blinn College District

Lone Star College - North Harris
Lamar University

Texas Woman's University

The University of Texas at Arlington
University of Houston - Victoria

Sam Houston State University

University of Houston

Texas A&M University

Texas Woman's University

Lone Star College - Tomball

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston
Lone Star College - North Harris

Blinn College District

Texas State University

Count
128
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252
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Percent
of Group
63.68%
3.48%
2.49%
1.99%
1.99%
1.99%
1.49%
1.49%
1.00%
1.00%

49.60%
4.40%
3.20%
2.40%
2.40%
2.00%
1.60%
1.60%
1.60%
1.60%

55.88%
2.66%
2.00%
2.00%
1.77%
1.77%
1.77%
1.55%
1.33%
1.33%

Percent
of Cohort

3.30%
0.18%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%

3.20%
0.28%
0.21%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

6.50%
0.31%
0.23%
0.23%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
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All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
520301
430104
220101
310504
010000
260101
520201
510401
512306
230101

130301
520201
520301
430199
422803
430104
430107
010000
240101
249999

520301
130301
520201
430104
430199
010000
422803
310504
220101
249999

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Accounting

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Sport and Fitness Administration/Management
Agriculture, General

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Dentistry (DDS, DMD)

Occupational Therapy/Therapist

English Language and Literature, General

Curriculum and Instruction

Business Administration and Management, General
Accounting

Corrections and Criminal Justice, Other

Counseling Psychology

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Agriculture, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Undeclared

Accounting

Curriculum and Instruction

Business Administration and Management, General
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Corrections and Criminal Justice, Other
Agriculture, General

Counseling Psychology

Sport and Fitness Administration/Management

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Undeclared

Count

= N
N ©

A 0000 OO OO N 0 ©

21
19
10

oo N

35
27
20
14
13
12
11
10

Percent
of Group
14.43%
5.97%
4.48%
3.98%
3.48%
2.99%
2.99%
2.49%
2.49%
1.99%

12.80%
8.40%
7.60%
4.00%
3.20%
3.20%
2.80%
2.40%
2.00%
2.00%

10.64%
7.76%
5.99%
4.43%
3.10%
2.88%
2.66%
2.44%
2.22%
2.00%

Percent
of Cohort

0.75%
0.31%
0.23%
0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.10%

0.83%
0.54%
0.49%
0.26%
0.21%
0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%

1.24%
0.90%
0.70%
0.52%
0.36%
0.34%
0.31%
0.28%
0.26%
0.23%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
5203
4301
3105
2201
4228
2601
0100
5123
5202
1304

1303
4301
5202
5203
4228
3105
2401
0100
5138
2499

5203
4301
1303
5202
4228
3105
0100
2601
2201
2401

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Accounting and Related Services

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Biology, General

Agriculture, General

Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Educational Administration and Supervision

Curriculum and Instruction

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Accounting and Related Services

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Agriculture, General

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Undeclared

Accounting and Related Services

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Curriculum and Instruction

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Agriculture, General

Biology, General

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Count

29
17
12

a oo O N o O ©

Percent
of Group
14.43%
8.46%
5.97%
4.48%
4.48%
3.98%
3.48%
2.99%
2.99%
2.49%

12.80%
12.40%
8.80%
8.00%
4.80%
3.20%
2.80%
2.40%
2.40%
2.00%

10.86%
10.64%
7.76%
6.21%
4.66%
4.43%
2.88%
2.44%
2.22%
2.22%

Percent
of Cohort

0.75%
0.44%
0.31%
0.23%
0.23%
0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%

0.83%
0.80%
0.57%
0.52%
0.31%
0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%

1.26%
1.24%
0.90%
0.72%
0.54%
0.52%
0.34%
0.28%
0.26%
0.26%
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Major

010000
010102
010201
010201
010802
010901
011103
040501
090101
090102
100304
110101
150612
151001
151201
151301
160905
190101
190501
190505
230101
240101
260101
260102
270101
309999
310505
400501
400510
400601
400801
420101
430104
430199
450701
451001
451101

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Agriculture, General 15 12 1 13
Agribusiness/Agricultural Business Operations 63 45 2 47
Agricultural Mechanization, General 23 18 2 20
Agricultural Mechanization, General 23 18 2 20
Agricultural Communication/Journalism 11 10 1 11
Animal Sciences, General 78 52 5 57
Horticultural Science 8 4 1 5
Interior Architecture 12 11 0 11
Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 38 31 1 32
Mass Communication/ Media Studies 150 112 6 118
Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects 31 19 0 19
Computer and Information Sciences, General 47 35 0 35
Industrial Technology/Technician 18 15 1 16
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician 50 39 0 39
Computer Engineering Technology/ Technician 5 4 0 4
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 6 5 0 5
Spanish Language and Literature 15 14 0 14
Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General 16 12 1 13
Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Studies, General 22 9 5 14
Foodservice Systems Administration/Management 6 6 0 6
English Language and Literature, General 65 46 4 50
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 40 27 1 28
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 68 36 2 38
Biomedical Sciences, General 34 16 4 20
Mathematics, General 22 12 3 15
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 359 292 36 328
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 172 120 15 135
Chemistry, General 12 4 3 7
Forensic Chemistry 18 7 2 9
Geology/Earth Science, General 24 15 1 16
Physics, General 7 1 1 2
Psychology, General 180 109 21 130
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 699 496 40 536
Corrections and Criminal Justice, Other 57 35 5 40
Geography 19 13 0 13
Political Science and Government, General 47 25 3 28
Sociology 31 20 4 24

Enrolled
Only
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26

130
14

13
6

Mean

Quarterly

Earnings
11,502
11,219
12,410
12,410
11,861
7,832
7,201
10,153
6,915
6,485
5,144
11,434
13,773
13,742
16,481
9,858
8,085
6,602
4,018
5,674
7,998
9,766
6,851
6,163
12,589
11,655
7,231
4,025
8,035
7,948
6,743
8,353
8,329
15,074
6,647
6,057

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,073
11,096
12,225
12,225
9,269
7,215
8,237
11,269
6,769
6,352
4,933
11,279
13,574
14,000
16,275
9,692
8,495
6,210
3,637
4,827
7,948
9,753
6,100
5,073
13,152
13,160
6,196
507
8,502
8,353
6,692
7,823
7,361
11,819
5,770
6,600
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Employment
Rate

87%
75%
87%
87%
100%
73%
62%
92%
84%
79%
61%
74%
89%
78%
80%
83%
93%
81%
64%
100%
77%
70%
56%
59%
68%
91%
78%
58%
50%
67%
29%
72%
77%
70%
68%
60%
77%
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500301 Dance, General 8 5 0 5 0 0 3 8,725 5,149 62%
500402 Commercial and Advertising Art 10 8 0 8 0 0 2 5,442 6,060 80%
500501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 35 24 0 24 1 1 10 5,152 4,430 69%
500509 Musical Theatre 7 5 0 5 0 0 2 3,789 2,562 1%
500605 Photography 6 3 0 3 0 0 3 8,730 12,193 50%
500702 Fine/Studio Arts, General 22 15 1 16 0 1 6 5,285 5,672 73%
500901 Music, General 55 41 1 42 2 3 11 11,601 13,475 76%
510000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General 24 14 1 15 3 4 6 6,415 6,544 62%
510001 Health and Wellness, General 10 8 0 8 0 0 2 4,249 4,228 80%
510701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management 73 54 11 65 1 12 7 7,143 7,083 89%
510913 Athletic Training/Trainer 8 3 1 4 1 2 3 7,031 7,282 50%
512201 Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) 94 56 9 65 9 18 20 6,483 6,214 69%
512305 Music Therapy/Therapist 13 6 1 7 1 2 5 7,161 5,466 54%
513801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 95 91 1 92 0 1 3 16,419 16,679 97%
520101 Business/Commerce, General 309 239 12 251 5 17 53 11,235 9,506 81%
520201 Business Administration and Management, General 78 65 0 65 1 1 12 10,425 10,598 83%
520301 Accounting 147 83 22 105 31 53 11 10,415 10,080 1%
520601 Business/Managerial Economics 10 7 0 7 0 0 3 7,864 7,983 70%
520701 Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies 17 11 2 13 0 2 4 10,491 8,113 76%
520801 Finance, General 69 53 5 58 2 7 9 11,011 10,070 84%
520803 Banking and Financial Support Services 15 13 1 14 1 2 0 10,435 11,586 93%
521001 Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General 46 37 0 37 0 0 9 9,374 9,603 80%
521101 International Business/Trade/Commerce 28 21 0 21 0 0 7 8,025 6,404 75%
521201 Management Information Systems, General 25 20 0 20 0 0 5 11,082 10,830 80%
521401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 70 46 8 54 1 9 15 8,767 9,057 7%
521902 Fashion Merchandising 16 14 0 14 0 0 2 7,628 7,200 88%
540101 History, General 109 71 3 74 8 11 27 8,019 7,640 68%
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Graduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 267 170 63.67 17,145 16,216 15 5.62 17,012 16,711 185 69.29 17,134 16,262 7 2.62 22 8.24
Female 629 472 75.04 13,767 = 14,180 13 2.07 16,147 16,104 485 7711 13,831 14,181 13 2.07 26 413
Total 896 642 71.65 14,650 @ 14,390 28 3.13 16,610 16,215 670 74.78 14,733 = 14,395 20 2.23 48 5.36
Ethnicity
White 532 356 66.92 14,862 @ 14,345 19 3.57 16,668 16,104 375 70.49 14,955 14,390 11 2.07 30 5.64
African-American 119 89 74.79 14,045 14,392 5 4.20 15,249 16,966 94 78.99 14,109 = 14,504 2 1.68 7 5.88
Hispanic 169 148 87.57 14,721 14,626 3 1.78 16,280 @ 12,620 151 89.35 14,753 = 14,615 4 2.37 7 4.14
Asian 31 25 80.65 14,137 = 14,525 1 3.23 * * 26 83.87 14,490 14,622 0 0.00 1 3.23
Native-American 2 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
International 26 10 38.46 9,637 9,826 0 0.00 0 0 10 38.46 9,637 9,826 2 7.69 2 7.69
Unknown 4 3 75.00 10,877 = 11,575 0 0.00 0 0 3 75.00 10,877 = 11,575 0 0.00 0 0.00
Multi-Racial 13 9 69.23 18,803 @ 26,441 0 0.00 0 0 9 69.23 18,803 @ 26,441 1 7.69 1 7.69

Total 896 642 71.65 14,650 14,390 28 3.13 16,610 = 16,215 670 7478 | 14,733 | 14,395 20 2.23 48 5.36
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6111
6113
9211
6112
6241
5412
9221
2111
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6111
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5223
5416
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5221
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - Graduate Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Junior Colleges

Individual and Family Services

Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Oil and Gas Extraction

Grocery Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support

Oil and Gas Extraction

Professional and Commercial Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
Depository Credit Intermediation

Activities Related to Credit Intermediation

Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services

Scientific Research and Development Services

Junior Colleges

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Junior Colleges

Individual and Family Services

Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Oil and Gas Extraction

Depository Credit Intermediation

Grocery Stores

Count

290
53
50
26
24
17
12

N
N

A a A A aaa s

301
57
54
27
25
17
12

Percent
of Group
45.17%
8.26%
7.79%
4.05%
3.74%
2.65%
1.87%
0.93%
0.93%
0.93%

39.29%
14.29%
14.29%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%

44.93%
8.51%
8.06%
4.03%
3.73%
2.54%
1.79%
1.04%
1.04%
0.90%

Percent
of Cohort

32.37%
5.92%
5.58%
2.90%
2.68%
1.90%
1.34%
0.67%
0.67%
0.67%

1.23%
0.45%
0.45%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

33.59%
6.36%
6.03%
3.01%
2.79%
1.90%
1.34%
0.78%
0.78%
0.67%
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Percent Percent
Enrolled Only FICE Institution Count of Group of Cohort
1 003606 @ Sam Houston State University 14 70.00% 1.56%
2 003613 | Southern Methodist University 1 5.00% 0.11%
3 003632 | Texas A&M University 1 5.00% 0.11%
4 003644 | Texas Tech University 1 5.00% 0.11%
5 004003 | Central Texas College 1 5.00% 0.11%
6 010115 | The University of Texas at San Antonio 1 5.00% 0.11%
7 011711 University of Houston - Clear Lake 1 5.00% 0.11%
Working and Enrolled
1 003606 Sam Houston State University 12 42.86% 1.34%
2 011163 | The University of Texas at Tyler 2 7.14% 0.22%
3 003537 | Abilene Christian University 1 3.57% 0.11%
4 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 3.57% 0.11%
5 003576 | Houston Baptist University 1 3.57% 0.11%
6 003581 Lamar University 1 3.57% 0.11%
7 003599 | The University of Texas - Rio Grande Valley 1 3.57% 0.11%
8 003632 | Texas A&M University 1 3.57% 0.11%
9 003644 | Texas Tech University 1 3.57% 0.11%
10 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 1 3.57% 0.11%
All Enrolled
1 003606 Sam Houston State University 26 54.17% 2.90%
2 003632 | Texas A&M University 2 4.17% 0.22%
3 003644 | Texas Tech University 2 4.17% 0.22%
4 011163 | The University of Texas at Tyler 2 4.17% 0.22%
5 003537 | Abilene Christian University 1 2.08% 0.11%
6 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 2.08% 0.11%
7 003576 Houston Baptist University 1 2.08% 0.11%
8 003581 Lamar University 1 2.08% 0.11%
9 003599 | The University of Texas - Rio Grande Valley 1 2.08% 0.11%
10 003613 Southern Methodist University 1 2.08% 0.11%
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422801
430104
111003
131101
230101
131315
131401
249999
270101
422805

111003
130301
430107
130401
130501
230101
090702
090900
110801
130406

111003
230101
422801
430104
130301
430107
130401
130501
131101
131315
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title

Clinical Psychology

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Computer and Information Systems Security

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
English Language and Literature, General

Reading Teacher Education

Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL Language Instructor

Undeclared
Mathematics, General
School Psychology

Computer and Information Systems Security

Curriculum and Instruction

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Educational Leadership and Administration, General
Educational/Instructional Media Design

English Language and Literature, General

Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia

Public Relations, Advertising, and Applied Communication

Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design
Higher Education/Higher Education Administration

Computer and Information Systems Security

English Language and Literature, General

Clinical Psychology

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Curriculum and Instruction

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Educational Leadership and Administration, General
Educational/Instructional Media Design

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Reading Teacher Education

Count

IS
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Percent
of Group

20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
10.00%
10.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

10.71%
10.71%
10.71%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%

10.42%
8.33%
8.33%
8.33%
6.25%
6.25%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%

Percent
of Cohort

0.45%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

0.56%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.33%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
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4228
4301
1110
1311
2301
1313
1314
2499
2701
5202

4301
1110
1303
1304
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2301
0907
0909
1108
1313

4301
4228
1110
2301
1303
1304
1305
1311
1313
2499
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Computer/Information Technology Administration and Management
Student Counseling and Personnel Services

English Language and Literature, General

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Subject Areas
Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language

Undeclared

Mathematics

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Computer/Information Technology Administration and Management
Curriculum and Instruction

Educational Administration and Supervision

Educational/Instructional Media Design

English Language and Literature, General

Radio, Television, and Digital Communication

Public Relations, Advertising, and Applied Communication, Other
Computer Software and Media Applications

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Subject Areas

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Computer/Information Technology Administration and Management
English Language and Literature, General

Curriculum and Instruction

Educational Administration and Supervision

Educational/Instructional Media Design

Student Counseling and Personnel Services

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Subject Areas
Undeclared

Count

]
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Percent
of Group
25.00%
15.00%
10.00%
10.00%
10.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

17.86%
10.71%
10.71%
10.71%
7.14%
7.14%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%

16.67%
12.50%
10.42%
8.33%
6.25%
6.25%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%

Percent
of Cohort

0.56%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

0.56%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

0.89%
0.67%
0.56%
0.45%
0.33%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
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Outcomes by Major - Graduate Completers

Cohort Working
Group Working and All

Major Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
010000 Agriculture, General 16 11 0 11
010308 Agroecology and Sustainable Agriculture 6 4 0 4
090101 Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 7 5 0 5
090702 Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia 10 7 0 7
111003 Computer and Information Systems Security 22 11 3 14
130301 Curriculum and Instruction 62 50 2 52
130401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 79 72 5 77
130404 Educational, Instructional, and Curriculum Supervision 22 16 2 18
130406 Higher Education/Higher Education Administration 31 27 1 28
130501 Educational/Instructional Media Design 10 7 2 9
131001 Special Education and Teaching, General 25 24 1 25
131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 21 17 0 17
131307 Health Teacher Education 5 4 0 4
131315 Reading Teacher Education 13 6 0 6
131401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL Language 15 9 1 10
Instructor

139999 Education, Other 5 2 0 2
230101 English Language and Literature, General 6 3 0 3
250101 Library Science/Librarianship 77 75 0 75
260101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 13 4 0 4
270101 Mathematics, General 8 2 6
270501 Statistics, General 6 2 0 2
310504 Sport and Fitness Administration/Management 14 11 0 11
310505 Kinesiology and Exercise Science 7 5 0 5
420101 Psychology, General 5 2 1 3
422801 Clinical Psychology 23 0 6
422803 Counseling Psychology 47 33 0 33
422805 School Psychology 7 6 0 6
430103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration 36 29 3 32
430104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 31 16 1 17
430106 Forensic Science and Technology 12 8 0 8
430199 Corrections and Criminal Justice, Other 29 18 1 19
430301 Homeland Security 31 20 0 20
440401 Public Administration 13 9 1 10
451101 Sociology 7 2 0 2
500901 Music, General 10 8 0 8
500906 Conducting 7 0 0 0

Enrolled
Only

- O 0O 0O 00O -~ 0 = WwWwo-~ oo

O O OO Oo0OOo0OOoONOO ~O”GOOoOOoONOOO-~Oo o

All
Enrolled

o

2 OO -2 N -2 Wuwo o -~ o

N

O OO 0 20 W WwWwo-~~00-~0ONNOO-~O

Not
Found

5

NN WNDNONDNDW O O - O-=20WWNOOOW-=2DN

N
N

R

Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

9,454

12,128
10,952
11,115
22,852
13,677
16,599
15,160
12,762
16,464
17,014
14,255
14,258
13,317

12,256

*

4,871
14,433
15,224
6,803
9,538
11,210
8,107
9,231
9,235
14,897
23,917
11,881
13,660
11,501
10,587
19,089
11,842
0

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,250
11,796
10,861
8,160

22,858
14,678
16,216
14,929
12,273
16,966
16,669
15,349
13,151
13,401

11,453

*

4,509
14,757
14,686
4,929
8,398
12,860
8,012
8,178
10,292
14,404
24,726
10,313
13,219
12,452
9,680
16,697
12,882
0
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Employment
Rate

69%
67%
71%
70%
64%
84%
97%
82%
90%
90%
100%
81%
80%
46%

67%

40%
50%
97%
31%
75%
33%
79%
71%
60%
26%
70%
86%
89%
55%
67%
66%
65%
77%
29%
80%
0%



513101 Dietetics/Dietitians

520201 Business Administration and Management, General
520301 Accounting

540101 History, General

10
73
28
22

53
24

O O N O

55
24

o O o o

O O N O

18

13

11,690
22,863
14,101
11,732

12,006
18,828
13,672
12,378
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Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total
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SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers

Working Only Working and Enrolled
Cohort Mean Median Mean Median
Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count
4,728 2,839 60.05 8,533 6,839 337 713 5,283 3,266 3,176
6,261 4,072 65.04 8,248 6,873 448 7.16 4,819 3,244 4,520
10,989 6,911 62.89 8,365 6,855 785 714 5,018 3,248 7,696
427 225 52.69 11,287 = 10,040 21 4.92 4,955 2,034 246
124 68 54.84 12,648 9,591 4 3.23 6,811 4,606 72
9,754 6,274 64.32 7,986 6,523 685 7.02 4,531 3,121 6,959
159 63 39.62 11,547 9,048 9 5.66 2,638 2,828 72
4 3 75.00 6,348 5,113 1 25.00 * * 4
94 36 38.30 10,722 = 11,235 2 213 * * 38
392 233 59.44 13,207 = 13,236 59 15.05 10,520 9,648 292
35 9 25.71 9,711 7,656 4 11.43 4,575 1,502 13
10,989 6,911 62.89 8,365 6,855 785 714 5,018 3,248 7,696

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
67.17 8,208
72.19 7,925
70.03 8,042
57.61 10,810
58.06 12,309
71.35 7,664
45.28 10,616
100.00 6,184
40.43 10,492
74.49 12,674
37.14 8,310
70.03 8,042

Enrolled Only
Median
Quarterly
Earnings Count Percent
6,318 358 7.57
6,415 442 7.06
6,387 800 7.28
9,820 45 10.54
8,581 7 5.65
6,156 685 7.02
8,077 35 22.01
5,401 0 0.00
11,127 1 1.06
12,480 22 5.61
3,662 5 14.29
6,387 800 7.28
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
695 14.70
890 14.21
1,585 14.42
66 15.46
11 8.87
1,370 14.05
44 27.67
1 25.00
3 3.19
81 20.66
9 25.71
1,585 14.42
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 1,316 19.04% 11.98%
2 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 561 8.12% 5.11%
3 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 309 4.47% 2.81%
4 6239 Other Residential Care Facilities 232 3.36% 211%
5 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 221 3.20% 2.01%
6 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 213 3.08% 1.94%
7 6241 Individual and Family Services 197 2.85% 1.79%
8 5614 Business Support Services 189 2.73% 1.72%
9 5613 Employment Services 182 2.63% 1.66%
10 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 179 2.59% 1.63%
Working and Enrolled
1 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 128 16.31% 1.16%
2 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 52 6.62% 0.47%
3 4451 Grocery Stores 45 5.73% 0.41%
4 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 43 5.48% 0.39%
5 4481 Clothing Stores 41 5.22% 0.37%
6 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 27 3.44% 0.25%
7 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 26 3.31% 0.24%
8 4522 Department Stores 23 2.93% 0.21%
9 4523 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 21 2.68% 0.19%
10 6216 Home Health Care Services 20 2.55% 0.18%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 1,359 17.66% 12.37%
2 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 689 8.95% 6.27%
3 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 336 4.37% 3.06%
4 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 265 3.44% 2.41%
5 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 247 3.21% 2.25%
6 6239 Other Residential Care Facilities 235 3.05% 2.14%
7 4451 Grocery Stores 218 2.83% 1.98%
8 6241 Individual and Family Services 206 2.68% 1.87%
9 5614 Business Support Services 197 2.56% 1.79%
10 4481 Clothing Stores 192 2.49% 1.75%
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FICE

031034
003658
003632
010115
003615
009225
003639
003643
003652
104952

031034
010115
003643
003615
003656
003658
009225
003639
009930
003632

031034
003658
010115
003632
003615
003643
009225
003639
003656
011161
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers

Institution

South Texas College

The University of Texas at Austin

Texas A&M University

The University of Texas at San Antonio

Texas State University

Texas State Technical College in Harlingen

Texas A&M University - Kingsville

Texas Southmost College

University of Houston

The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston

South Texas College

The University of Texas at San Antonio
Texas Southmost College

Texas State University

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas at Austin

Texas State Technical College in Harlingen
Texas A&M University - Kingsville

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
Texas A&M University

South Texas College

The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas at San Antonio
Texas A&M University

Texas State University

Texas Southmost College

Texas State Technical College in Harlingen
Texas A&M University - Kingsville

The University of Texas at Arlington

Texas A&M University - Corpus Christi

Count

201
101
70
63
44
30
27
21
16
16

292
58
52
40
35
30
28
25
23
21

493

131

121
91
84
73
58
52
44
34

Percent
of Group
25.13%
12.63%
8.75%
7.88%
5.50%
3.75%
3.38%
2.63%
2.00%
2.00%

37.20%
7.39%
6.62%
5.10%
4.46%
3.82%
3.57%
3.18%
2.93%
2.68%

31.10%
8.26%
7.63%
5.74%
5.30%
4.61%
3.66%
3.28%
2.78%
2.15%

Percent
of Cohort

1.83%
0.92%
0.64%
0.57%
0.40%
0.27%
0.25%
0.19%
0.15%
0.15%

2.66%
0.53%
0.47%
0.36%
0.32%
0.27%
0.25%
0.23%
0.21%
0.19%

4.49%
1.19%
1.10%
0.83%
0.76%
0.66%
0.53%
0.47%
0.40%
0.31%
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SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
General Studies

Medicine (MD)

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Engineering, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Undeclared

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Psychology, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

General Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Undeclared

Business/Commerce, General

Psychology, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Computer and Information Sciences, General
Engineering, General

Count

65
51
39
30
27
27
24
22
21
18

70
65
50
40
37
31
30
17
17
15

121
115
104
64
57
49
44
44
37
36

Percent
of Group
8.13%
6.38%
4.88%
3.75%
3.38%
3.38%
3.00%
2.75%
2.63%
2.25%

8.92%
8.28%
6.37%
5.10%
4.71%
3.95%
3.82%
2.17%
2.17%
1.91%

7.63%
7.26%
6.56%
4.04%
3.60%
3.09%
2.78%
2.78%
2.33%
2.27%

Percent
of Cohort

0.59%
0.46%
0.35%
0.27%
0.25%
0.25%
0.22%
0.20%
0.19%
0.16%

0.64%
0.59%
0.46%
0.36%
0.34%
0.28%
0.27%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%

1.10%
1.05%
0.95%
0.58%
0.52%
0.45%
0.40%
0.40%
0.34%
0.33%
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2601
2401
5138
4301
5112
4201
1401
3105
1101
5102

2401
5138
2601
4301
2499
3105
5201
5202
5109
4201

2401
2601
5138
4301
3105
2499
5201
5202
4201
1101
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Biology, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Criminal Justice and Corrections

Medicine (MD)

Psychology, General

Engineering, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Communication Disorders Sciences and Services

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Biology, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Undeclared

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Psychology, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Biology, General

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Criminal Justice and Corrections

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Undeclared

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Psychology, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Count

78
68
52
34
30
27
24
23
22
20

91
73
53
44
40
35
31
31
19
17

159
131
125
78
58
57
49
49
44
37

Percent
of Group
9.75%
8.50%
6.50%
4.25%
3.75%
3.38%
3.00%
2.88%
2.75%
2.50%

11.59%
9.30%
6.75%
5.61%
5.10%
4.46%
3.95%
3.95%
2.42%
2.17%

10.03%
8.26%
7.89%
4.92%
3.66%
3.60%
3.09%
3.09%
2.78%
2.33%

Percent
of Cohort

0.71%
0.62%
0.47%
0.31%
0.27%
0.25%
0.22%
0.21%
0.20%
0.18%

0.83%
0.66%
0.48%
0.40%
0.36%
0.32%
0.28%
0.28%
0.17%
0.15%

1.45%
1.19%
1.14%
0.71%
0.53%
0.52%
0.45%
0.45%
0.40%
0.34%
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Major
030104

050203
Studies

090100
090101
090102
110101
110401
110701
130201
130301
130401
130501
131001
131101
131210
131315
140801
140901
141001
141201
141901
143601
150000
151501
160103
160905
190708
220000
230101
231302
240102
240199
260101
260102
261302
270101
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SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - Leavers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Environmental Science 50 30 4 34
Hispanic-American, Puerto Rican, and Mexican- American/Chicano 5 4 0 4
Communication, General 29 21 1 22
Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 57 41 1 42
Mass Communication/ Media Studies 125 78 5 83
Computer and Information Sciences, General 15 11 1 12
Information Science/Studies 32 24 2 26
Computer Science 221 105 14 119
Bilingual and Multilingual Education 21 20 0 20
Curriculum and Instruction 73 64 3 67
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 139 129 2 131
Educational/Instructional Media Design 24 16 0 16
Special Education and Teaching, General 151 129 2 131
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 69 58 2 60
Early Childhood Education and Teaching 19 13 2 15
Reading Teacher Education 10 9 1 10
Civil Engineering, General 141 81 13 94
Computer Engineering, General 96 45 10 55
Electrical, Electronics and Communi-cations Engineering 135 75 6 81
Engineering Physics 15 5 3 8
Mechanical Engineering 282 141 24 165
Manufacturing Engineering 21 11 0 11
Engineering Technology, General 27 13 1 14
Engineering/Industrial Management 12 6 0 6
Language Interpretation and Translation 25 10 0 10
Spanish Language and Literature 88 61 2 63
Child Care and Support Services Management 44 23 3 26
Legal Studies, General 11 9 0 9
English Language and Literature, General 224 166 7 173
Creative Writing 13 12 1 13
General Studies 9 7 0 7
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 865 332 146 478
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 866 468 90 558
Biomedical Sciences, General 111 67 6 73
Marine Biology and Biological Oceanography 26 15 2 17
Mathematics, General 132 94 4 98
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203
23
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Mean

Quarterly

Earnings
5,412
7,425

8,570
8,293
5,521
5,751
10,532
5,925
13,453
13,747
15,635
13,848
12,425
12,784
11,030
13,747
7,370
6,370
9,948
4,608
7,861
11,045
7,635
15,972
7,142
6,892
4,979
5,591
6,477
10,643
5,540
8,043
5,198
4,428
4,038
8,351

Median

Quarterly

Earnings
5,063
3,911

7,491
6,837
5,600
5,717
10,389
4,604
13,384
13,669
14,425
14,160
13,612
13,149
13,340
14,111
6,253
4,959
7,924
4,523
5,380
11,625
7,650
14,427
7,813
5,500
4,910
5,013
5,369
11,775
4,962
6,181
4,252
3,720
4,002
6,630
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Employment

Rate
68%
80%

76%
74%
66%
80%
81%
54%
95%
92%
94%
67%
87%
87%
79%
100%
67%
57%
60%
53%
59%
52%
52%
50%
40%
72%
59%
82%
77%
100%
78%
55%
64%
66%
65%
74%
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303001 Computational Science 5 1 2 3 0 2 2 5,657 4,580 60%
303301 Sustainability Studies 5 4 0 4 0 0 1 12,385 11,518 80%
309999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 727 523 37 560 32 69 135 6,651 5,605 7%
310505 Kinesiology and Exercise Science 552 376 45 421 27 72 104 5,873 5,165 76%
380101 Philosophy 27 10 2 12 1 3 14 4,145 4,285 44%
400501 Chemistry, General 118 65 12 77 17 29 24 6,940 5,173 65%
400801 Physics, General 23 10 2 12 2 4 9 9,244 7,881 52%
420101 Psychology, General 571 379 25 404 25 50 142 6,008 5,037 1%
422704 Experimental Psychology 7 6 0 6 0 0 1 12,771 8,528 86%
422801 Clinical Psychology 13 8 0 8 1 1 4 8,496 8,794 62%
422805 School Psychology 16 16 0 16 0 0 0 11,795 14,960 100%
430103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration 674 463 30 493 22 52 159 6,917 6,068 73%
430104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 61 34 11 45 3 14 13 6,282 4,247 74%
440401 Public Administration 110 85 2 87 1 3 22 13,423 12,947 79%
440701 Social Work 294 206 11 217 9 20 68 8,262 7,648 74%
450101 Social Sciences, General 38 31 0 31 2 2 5 6,093 5,390 82%
450201 Anthropology 27 16 3 19 2 5 6 4,584 3,578 70%
450601 Economics, General 31 15 3 18 4 7 9 7,306 6,341 58%
451001 Political Science and Government, General 108 58 9 67 12 21 29 4,821 4,199 62%
451101 Sociology 65 46 1 47 0 1 18 6,951 6,044 72%
500301 Dance, General 18 10 0 10 1 1 7 4,009 3,700 56%
500501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 70 40 6 46 3 9 21 4,453 3,847 66%
500701 Art/Art Studies, General 14 10 0 10 2 2 2 7,577 6,745 1%
500702 Fine/Studio Arts, General 165 96 5 101 10 15 54 5,129 3,780 61%
500901 Music, General 92 57 9 66 7 16 19 7,003 5,052 72%
500903 Music Performance, General 38 26 0 26 4 4 8 9,399 11,892 68%
500903 Music Performance, General 38 26 0 26 4 4 8 9,399 11,892 68%
510000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General 133 101 4 105 4 8 24 12,057 11,493 79%
510001 Health and Wellness, General 30 18 1 19 4 5 7 6,563 6,026 63%
510201 Communication Disorders, General 83 48 8 56 12 20 15 7,907 6,600 67%
510912 Physician Assistant 67 49 0 49 0 0 18 24,179 24,231 73%
511005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist 48 31 5 36 5 10 7 9,462 9,992 75%
512306 Occupational Therapy/Therapist 13 9 0 9 0 0 4 16,566 17,673 69%
512310 Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling/Counselor 81 64 2 66 1 3 14 12,501 11,228 81%
512314 Rehabilitation Science 288 190 13 203 14 27 7 6,047 5,237 70%
513101 Dietetics/Dietitians 10 3 4 7 1 5 2 3,402 3,413 70%
513801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 707 408 115 523 58 173 126 8,069 5,268 74%
513802 Nursing Administration 13 10 1 11 0 1 2 20,188 21,334 85%
513805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing 42 31 1 32 0 1 10 21,400 21,469 76%
513810 Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing 28 10 0 10 1 1 17 24,714 26,058 36%
513817 Nursing Education 13 11 0 11 0 0 2 16,041 20,129 85%
520101 Business/Commerce, General 13 5 0 5 0 0 8 15,866 13,540 38%
520201 Business Administration and Management, General 490 352 19 371 18 37 101 11,470 7,997 76%
520203 Logistics and Materials Management 8 5 2 7 0 2 1 7,985 8,653 88%
520301 Accounting 317 228 11 239 7 18 7 8,178 7,394 75%
520701 Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies 29 17 1 18 1 2 10 5,107 5,221 62%
520801 Finance, General 129 79 7 86 13 20 30 8,842 7,849 67%
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521101 International Business/Trade/Commerce 74 39 5 44 9 14 21 5,146 3,897 59%
521201 Management Information Systems, General 46 34 2 36 1 3 9 7,236 6,769 78%
521401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 130 87 3 90 7 10 33 6,433 5,939 69%
540101 History, General 132 88 8 96 4 12 32 6,628 5,213 73%



